SPEED TECHNICAL COMMISSION



N°01

INLINE SPEED SKATING ONLINE COURSES

CATEGORIES

Judges and Coaches

FROM February 2021 TO March 2021

DATE 13/01/2021



WORLD SKATE ACADEMY: INLINE SPEED SKATING

We are pleased to announce that the World Skate Academy for Inline Speed Skating will start on 2021.

We are confident that this initiative will be very enriching for the development of this beautiful sport in all participating countries.

The program and contents will be run by the Inline Speed Skating Technical Commission.

Online Courses will be available for Coaches and Judges.

The Online Courses will be held through an online platform.

All attendees must be registered to the course by their National Federation of belonging, with no exception.

COACHES

The World Skate Academy will be forming Coaches at all levels with the objective of developing the sport worldwide and take the level of competition to the highest.

The complete program will be divided into 3 (three) levels: 1, 2 and 3. Only the coaches appointed by their National Federations of belonging, after passing the pertinent exams and completing the 3 levels, will be officially recognized as World Skate Coaches.

These coaches will have the possibility to present courses at a National level, in their own country, with material provided by World Skate.

On this opportunity, there will be lessons for World Skate Coaches Level 1 only. Level 2 and 3 will follow and will be available in the upcoming years.

National Federations are allowed to register unlimited number of coaches but only **5** (five) of them will officially start the process as World Skate Coach.

On the registration website, the National Federations will have the option to indicate which are their 5 selected coaches that will officially start the process.

It remains up to the Inline Speed Skating Technical Commission to refuse any of the coaches proposed by the National Federation to start the official process.



JUDGES

The Online Course is addressed to International Judges only. It is mandatory to follow all the lessons to maintain their international judge category (renewal every two years).

There is no established limit of judges that can be registered by each National Federation.

More details will be published soon.

GENERAL SCHEDULE

The training period for the Coaches program is: February- March 2021

Participants will have the opportunity to choose between two different lessons time according to their time zone and preferred language.

You can find here the provisional schedule*

Information regarding the Judges' training period will be published shortly.

*Days might vary based on the return of the activities after the restrictions due to Covid-19.

ENTRY FEES

The price of the Coaches Online Course is 190 USD

The payment method will be PayPal, to be processed directly on the registration website. The system will allow you to use your PayPal account and/or your credit/debit card.

REGISTRATION

Each National Federation must register the attendees from their Country.

Attendees must contact their National Federation of belonging to participate in the Online Course.

The registration website will automatically give the option to the National Federations for:

• "registration and payment": The National Federation can register and pay for the attendees.



• "registration only": the National Federation can only register the attendees (providing name, surname, country and e-mail address) and then each attendee must individually process the payment.

The registration process will open on January 19, 2021, you can access the registration web page here. You will get the Inline Speed Skating User Guide soon.

Still, we invite all National Federations to start the selection of the 5 Coaches that could start the training with level 1.

We suggest to the National Federations to pay special attention to the contact email addresses of their coaches and write them correctly, as in case of an unforeseen setback, we might need to contact them directly to the e-mail addresses provided.

CONTACTS

For any information or question regarding:

General information: academy@worldskate.org

Contents: speed@worldskate.org

More details are forthcoming, we are looking forward to seeing you online!

Jorge Roldan
Inline Speed Skating Technical
Commission Chairman

Roberto Marotta Secretary General

